
12 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/30-continued 

CH 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

87.02.049 Dump trucks, as may be approved, purpose built for 
short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, 
opencast mines, earthworks or concrete constructions. 
In the case of vehicles having a rated carrying capacity 
of less than 20 US tons this concession wi 11 not apply 
to the dump body (tray) 
NOTE: 
(1) Approval will be subject to the end user entering 
into a deed of covenant 
(2) Approval will be subject to the vehicle being 
registered as Exempt Class A (EA), vehicle will not be of 
on-highway specifications 
(3) Separate applications for bodies of approved vehicles 
under 20 US tons rated carrying capacity will be 
considered 
APPROVED: 
Aveling Barford-models RDOI7, RD025 , RD030, RDl35 , RD035 
RD040 
Caterpillar-models 769C, 773B, 777, 785 
DJB-mode 1 s D25, D35, D400, D44, D550 
Euclid-model R22, R25, R35, R85 
Faun-models K25.2, K35.5, K55.6, K85.8, KIOO 
Komatsu-models 1ID180-4, 1ID200, 1ID320, 1ID325 , 1ID460, 1ID465 
KD785 , KHl200M 
Moxy-model 6200S 
Perlini-models DP255 , DP366 , DP655 , DP855 , DP955 
Vo 1 vo -mode 1 s BM5350, BM861 
Terex Hauler-model 33.09 
Terex hauler 33.05B 

87.06.152 Parts and accessories of motor vehicles of 
Tariff headings 87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 of 
wholly or principally of unhardened vulcanised 
rubber or artificial plastic material 
EXCLUDING: 
Air Dams 
Spoilers 
Bumpers 
Headlight covers 
Weathershields 
Bonnetguards 

87.06.155 Parts and accessories of motor vehicles of 
Tariff headings 87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 of 
wholly or principally of unhardened vulcanised 
rubber or artificial plastic material 
EXCLUDING: 
Air Dams 
Spoilers 
Bumpers 
Headlight covers 
Weathershields 
Bonnetguards 

87.07.029 Towing tractors of not less han 950 kg drawbar pull 
90.28.001 Communications data monitors, for measuring, recording and 
Deter'n adjusting the performance of data communications lines and 

networks 
90.28.001 Communications data monitors, for measuring, recording and 
Deter'n adjusting the performance of data communications lines and 

networks 
90.28.001 Data logging systems designed for the measuring, 
Deter 'n indicating of physical data such as temperature, 

humidi ty, voltage, current, power and flow pressure 
90.28.001 Data logging systems designed for the measuring, 
Deter 'n indicating of physical data such as temperature, 

humidi ty, voltage, current, power and flow pressure 
90.28.001 Echo-sounding, ul tra- sonic and detecting equipment 
Deter 'n having a maximum depth range of up to 110m, 

excluding hermetically sealed units 
90.28.001 Echo-sounding, ultra-sonic and detecting equipment 
Deter' n having a maximum depth range of up to 110m, 

excluding hermetically sealed units 
90.28.001 Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or 
Deter' n automatically controlling instruments and apparatus; 

Bin and hopper level control 
90.28.001 Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or 
Deter'n automatically controlling instruments and apparatus; 

Bin and hopper level control 
90.28.001 Electronic differential thermostat switches designed to 
Deter 'n moni tor or control the flow of gases, liquids or solids 

in the cotrol of forced circulation solar heating 
systems, controlling loads up to 

90.28.001 Electronic differential thermostat switches designed 
Deter'n to monitor or control the flow of gases, liquids or 

sol ids in the control of forced circulation solar 
heating systems, controll ing loads up to 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

Free 
35 

Free 99 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 

Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 

Pac Free 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

540917K 4/86 

505723L 5/86 6/86 

505723L 7/86 

505509B 
209703G 

209702J 

209698G 

209697J 

209710K 

209711H 

209707K 

209706A 

209714B 

209715L 

4/86 
1/87 

1/86 

1/87 

1/86 

1/86 

1/87 

1/87 

1/86 

1/86 

1/87 

12/86 

12/86 

12/86 

12/86 

12/86 

3397 


