$Tariff\ Industry\ Assistance\ (Decision)\ Notice\ No.\ 1986/30-continued$ 

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To	
СН	87.02.049	Dump trucks, as may be approved, purpose built for short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, opencast mines, earthworks or concrete constructions. In the case of vehicles having a rated carrying capacity of less than 20 US tons this concession will not apply to the dump body (tray)  NOTE:  (1) Approval will be subject to the end user entering into a deed of covenant (2) Approval will be subject to the vehicle being registered as Exempt Class A (EA), vehicle will not be of	Free	Free	99	540917K	4/86		
		on-highway specifications (3) Separate applications for bodies of approved vehicles under 20 US tons rated carrying capacity will be considered APPROVED: Aveling Barford-models RD017, RD025, RD030, RD135, RD035 RD040							
		Caterpillar-models 769C, 773B, 777, 785 DJB-models D25, D35, D400, D44, D550 Euclid-model R22, R25, R35, R85 Faun-models K25.2, K35.5, K55.6, K85.8, K100 Komatsu-models HD180-4, HD200, HD320, HD325, HD460, HD465 KD785, KH1200M Moxy-model 6200S							
		Perlini-models DP255, DP366, DP655, DP855, DP955 Volvo-models BM5350, BM861 Terex Hauler-model 33.09 Terex hauler 33.05B							
AK	87.06.152		Free	Free	99	505723L	5/86	6/86	
		Air Dams Spoilers Bumpers Headlight covers Weathershields							
K	87.06.155	Bonnetguards Parts and accessories of motor vehicles of Tariff headings 87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 of wholly or principally of unhardened vulcanised rubber or artificial plastic material EXCLUDING: Air Dams Spoilers Bumpers Headlight covers Weathershields	Free	Free	99	505723L	7/86		
K N	87.07.029 90.28.001 Deter'n	Bonnetguards Towing tractors of not less han 950 kg drawbar pull Communications data monitors, for measuring, recording and adjusting the performance of data communications lines and	Free 35	Free Aul Free Can 15	99	505509B 209703G	4/86 1/87	••	
N	90.28.001 Deter'n	networks Communications data monitors, for measuring, recording and adjusting the performance of data communications lines and $% \left( 1\right) =\left\{ 1\right\} $	35	Pac Free Aul 5 Can 15	• •	209702J	1/86	12/86	
N	90.28.001 Deter'n	networks Data logging systems designed for the measuring, indicating of physical data such as temperature,	35	Pac Free Aul Free Can 15	• •	209698G	1/87		
N	90.28.001 Deter'n	humidity, voltage, current, power and flow pressure Data logging systems designed for the measuring, indicating of physical data such as temperature,	35	Pac Free Aul 5 Can 15	• •	209697J	1/86	12/86	
1	90.28.001 Deter'n	humidity, voltage, current, power and flow pressure Echo-sounding, ultra-sonic and detecting equipment having a maximum depth range of up to 110m, excluding hermetically sealed units	35	Pac Free Aul 5 Can 15 Pac Free	• •	209710K	1/86	12/86	
١	90.28.001 Deter'n	Echo-sounding, ultra-sonic and detecting equipment having a maximum depth range of up to 110m, excluding hermetically sealed units	35	Aul Free Can 15 Pac Free		209711Н	1/87	••	
١	90.28.001 Deter'n	Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling instruments and apparatus; Bin and hopper level control	35	Aul Free Can 15 Pac Free		209707К	1/87	••	
1	90.28.001 Deter'n	Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling instruments and apparatus; Bin and hopper level control	35	Aul 5 Can 15 Pac Free	• •	209706A	1/86	12/86	
N	90.28.001 Deter'n	Electronic differential thermostat switches designed to monitor or control the flow of gases, liquids or solids in the cotrol of forced circulation solar heating	35	Aul 5 Can 15	••	209714B	1/86	12/86	
N	90.28.001 Deter'n	systems, controlling loads up to Electronic differential thermostat switches designed to monitor or control the flow of gases, liquids or	35	Pac Free Aul Free Can 15		209715L	1/87		
		solids in the control of forced circulation solar heating systems, controlling loads up to		Pac Free					